5-42
High quality microwave and millimeterwave components and subsystems. Visit Ducommun Technologies online at www.ducommun.com.
Full Band Mechanically Tuned
Gunn Oscillators
	Up to full waveguide band coverage
	Single mechanical tuner
	Bias tuning ability
	High output power

Bulletin No. OGV
OGV Series
 HOW TO ORDER
Frequency
Range (GHz)
Output
Power
(dBm)
Varactor
Tuning Range
(GHz)
Bias Voltage
Range (Volts)
Bias Current
Range (A)
Waveguide
size
Frequency
Stability
(MHz/ºC)
Power
Stability
(dB/ºC)
Outline
Drawing
18-26.5 10-25 0.05-0.25 4-12 0.2-2.5 W R-42 -2.0 -0.03 W T-G-5
26.5-40 10-24 0.05-0.50 4-12 0.3-2.5 W R-28 -2.5 -0.03 W T-G-5
33-50 10-23 0.05-0.50 4-11 0.3-2.0 W R-22 -3.0 -0.03 W T-G-5
40-60 10-22 0.05-0.50 3-10 0.3-2.0 W R-19 -4.0 -0.04 W T-G-5
50-75 10-21 0.05-0.50 3-10 0.3-1.5 W R-15 -4.5 -0.04 W T-G-5
60-90 10-19 0.05-0.50 3-10 0.25-1.5 W R-12 -5.0 -0.04 W T-G-5
75-110 10-17 0.05-0.50 4-10 0.25-1.5 W R-10 -6.0 -0.04 W T-G-5
 Temperature Range 0 to +50 °C
Specify Model Number        OGV-CO CF BW PP - XX
Output Power in dBm
Bandwidth in 1/10 GHzCenter Frequency in GHz
RF Connector Type
Example:  To order a center frequency 35 GHz varactor tuned Gunn oscillator with WR-28 waveguide interface, 0.2 GHz tuning bandwidth and 17 dBm output power, specify OGV-28350217-XX.
Factory Reserve
High quality microwave and millimeterwave components and subsystems. Visit Ducommun at www.ducommun.com
5-435-51
High quality microwave and millimeterwave components and subsystems. Visit Ducommun Technologies online at www.ducommun.com.
5
4-40 x 0.28 DP
C'BORE 0.120 x 0.06 DP
4 PLS
WiseWave
M/N: XXXXX
S/N: XXXXX
D/C: XX/XX
4-40 x 0.28 DP
C'BORE 0.120 x 0.06 DP
4 PLS
WiseWave
M/N: XXXXX
S/N: XXXXX
D/C: XX/XX
0.089 DIA x THRU
4 PLS
WAVEGUIDE
W/FLANGE TUNER
4-40 x 0.15 DP
2 PLS
 WAVEGUIDE
W/FLANGE
4-40 x 0.15 DP
2 PLS
2-56 x 0.15 DP
2 PLS
WR-28 WAVEGUIDE
W/UG599/U FLANGE
4-40 x 0.15 DP
2 PLS